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1. Overall Description:
RAN1 has received the LS R2-1905473 from RAN WG2. Some agreements about UL CG or DL SPS have been reached by RAN2. Based on these agreements, RAN2 asked the following three questions to RAN1. 
1) RAN2 agreed that the maximum number of active SPS configurations for a given BWP of a serving cell should be either 8 or 16, but could not reach a final conclusion. From RAN2 perspective 8 was proposed as it seems to be sufficient for current TSC requirements. On the other hand, the current maximum number of simultaneous HARQ processes in the UE is 16, so this is why this number was proposed. 
Q1: RAN2 would like to kindly ask RAN1 whether from PHY layer perspective there is a difference or preference, e.g. in terms of complexity to, to support 8 or 16 configurations.
2) From RAN2 point of view, supporting short periodicity at least down to 0.5 ms is required. Support of even shorter periodicities (e.g. down to 2 symbols) could be useful for support of TSC traffic patterns with periodicities non-aligned with NR frame structure, i.e. periodicities which are not multiple of NR slot or symbol period, which are used to configure CG/SPS periodicity. On the other hand, some companies indicated that the same issue can be addressed by providing the UE with multiple active SPS configurations and there was no consensus on how to address issue.
Q2: RAN2 would like to kindly ask RAN1 about:
· the feasibility to support SPS periodicities of at least 0.5 ms
· the feasibility to support SPS periodicities shorter than 0.5 ms, e.g. down to 2 symbols
· any additional limitations for the above e.g. in terms of supported SCS, HARQ-ACK feedback
3) RAN2 assumes that activation/deactivation of multiple SPS/CG configurations is done by DCI. There is no consensus in RAN2 on activation/deactivation of multiple SPS/CG configurations to be done by one DCI for multiple configurations or by one DCI per configuration (as in LTE Rel-15).
Q3: RAN2 would like to kindly ask RAN1 the feasibility of activation/deactivation of multiple SPS/CG configurations via DCI signaling. 

For the questions from RAN2, we already had a LS reply R1-1907961 and achieved some agreements in RAN1#97 meeting. This paper provides answers for the remaining aspects：
1) Answer to Q2
For DL SPS, the periodicities shorter than one slot would cause more specification effort for RAN1.Therefore, an additional limitation about the applicable sub-carrier spacing should be added: the slot duration for SCS 15 kHz is 1ms, therefore DL SPS with 0.5ms periodicity should not be supported for this subcarrier spacing. SPS periodicities shorter than 0.5ms, e.g. down to 2 symbols should not be considered. 
2) Answer to Q3
On one hand, using a single DCI to jointly activate multiple DL SPS/Type 2 CG configurations will lead to several issues due to DCI size increasing on e.g. transmission reliability of activation DCI, size alignment between DCIs scrambled by C-RNTI and SPS-C-RNTI/CS-RNTI, complexity of UE blind detection, and etc. On another hand, it requires a large amount of specification work in both RAN1 and RAN2 to support joint activation. Therefore, considering the limited benefit and the potential issues, there is no strong motivation from RAN1 point of view to support joint activation of multiple DL SPS/Type 2 CG configurations in a single DCI in Rel-16. One DCI to activate one DL SPS/Type 2 CG configuration is simple and flexible enough, which has been agreed to be supported in RAN1.
2. Actions:
To RAN WG2 group
RAN1 respectfully asks RAN2 to take the above answers into account for their work in Rel-16.
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